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Competent authority as mentioned below in table. 

SL. 

NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 m 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Approval for sanction of Electric Motor Cycle/Car Advance has been accorded by the 

Dist./ ESTT. 

SOG BHUBANESWAR 

SOG BHUBANESWAR 

SOG BHUBANESWAR 

SOG BHUBANESWAR 

SOG BHUBANESWAR 

OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT 

OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT 

OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT 

OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT 

OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT 

OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT 

OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT 

SP KALAHANDI 

SP NAYAGARH 

SP NAYAGARH 

SRP CUTTACK 

SRP CUTTACK 

SP KHORDHA 

SP BOLANGIR 

SP BOLANGIR 

RANK & NAME 

C/988 PRADEEP KUMAR 
JENA 

S/482 DHARMENDRA 
PATRA 

C/815 BIREN SAMANTARAY 

ODISHA POLICE 

C/360 SUNIL BHANDARI 

S/964 MANOJ KUMAR 
ROUT 

STATE HEADQUARTERS 
CUTTACK. 

COOK/ PRADEEP KUMAR 
PATRA 

S/21 SUBHEDNU KUMAR 
BHATTA 

S/522 RAKESH KUMAR 
BEHERA 

S/45 JASHOBANTA SAHU 

S/556 JAGANNATH SAHOO 

S/844 JITENDRA MOHANTY 

S/1181 SHUBHASIS DAS 

c/306 JYOTIRANJAN NAIK 

C/205 KANGRESS BARIK 

C/05 GITANJALI BEHERA 
HAV/SK.ASRAF ALLI 

C/230 RAMESH 

cC/399 KRUSHNA CHANDRA 
BEHERA 

BALIARSINGH 

C/824 RANJIT BAG 

ASI(A) ARTA TRANA BHOI 

Emi to be 
recovered in 

100 

Consecutive 
Months 

(8years 4 
months) 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

50 

100 

100 

100 

100 

90 

100 

100 

100 

100 

36 

100 

Eligible 
EMI as 

per 

IFMS 

1306 

1500 

1297 

1258 

1633 

1318 

1551 

1356 

3025 

1356 

1273 

1433 

1650 

1705 

1554 

1430 

1291 

1297 

3459 

1273 

Eligible 
Loan as per 
IFMS(P"N) 

130600 

150000 

129700 

125800 

163300 

131800 

155100 

135600 

151250 

135600 

127300 

143300 

165000 

153450 

155400 

143000 

129100 

129700 

124524 

127300 



21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

SP BOLANGIR 

SP BOLANGIR 

SP ROURKELA 

SP ROURKELA 

SP ROURKELA 

SP BOUDH 

SPECIAL BRANCH BBSR 

SPECIAL BRANCH BBSR 

SPECIAL BRANCH BBSR 

SP MAYURBHANJ 

SP MAYURBHANJ 

SP MAYURBHANJ 

SP MAYURBHANJ 

SP MAYURBHANJ 

SP MAYURBHANJ 

SP MAYURBHANJ 

SP MAYURBHANJ 

SP EOW BBSR 

3RD IRBN KLN JAJPPUR 

3RD IRBN KLN JAJPPUR 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

SP JHARSUGUDA 

SP JHARSUGUDA 

SP GANJAM 

SP GANJAM 

9TH SIRBN KLD 

HAV/ SURENDRA KUMAR 
BEHERA 

C/(COMMN) MANARANJAN 
NANDA 

C/1321 JYOTI RANJAN JENA 

C/469 SUNIL KUMAR SAHU 

HAV/355 BINOD PANNA 

C/60 SOUBHAGYA KUMAR 

PRADHAN 

DSP/ KANHAI CHARAN 
SETHY 

ASI/ SASHIKANTA BARIK 

ASI/ PRADEEP KUMAR 

ROUT 

HAV/218 PRADEEP KUMAR 
BEHERA 

HAV/ BADAL SINGH 

C/1256 KARTIK CHANDRA 
HEMBRAM 

c/1248 SUJATA MOHANTA 

C/1273 SUMANTA KUMAR 
MUKHI 

C/249 KARTIK CHANDRA 
DAS 

c/117 MANMATH 
PADHIARI 

HAV/546 TANMAYA KUMAR 
PATTANAIK 

ASI BIKASH CHANDRA DAS 

HAV/ SATYAJIT SAHOO 
c/740 MANMATH NAIK 

SI(A) PABITRA MOHAN 
NAYAK 

S/155 KRUSHNA CHANDRA 
SAMAL 

S/276 ANIL KUMAR ROUT 

S/471 MANOJ KUMAR 
DEHURY 

c/213 ASHOK KUMAR 
PATRA 

SI/ ASHUTOSH MOHANTY 

C/875 SIVA SUNDAR 
HANSDAH 

c/782 TUKUNA SETHI 

c/78 SISIRA SAHU 

80 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

90 

100 

60 

100 

100 

50 

100 

72 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

1591 

1870 

1340 

763 

1286 

712 

1299 

1443 

1299 

2034 

1220 

835 

2639 

1180 

1768 

1267 

1106 

1280 

1590 

1251 

1243 

1500 

1530 

1486 

1244 

15765 

1291 

1291 

1224 

127280 

187000 

134000 

76300 

128600 

71200 

129900 

129870 

129900 

122040 

122000 

83500 

131950 

118000 

127296 

126700 

110600 

128000 

159000 

125100 

124300 

150000 

153000 

148600 

124400 

1576500 

129100 

129100 

122400 



50 

51 

9TH SIRBN KLD 

9TH SIRBN KLD 

Memo No. 

Memo No. 

HAV(A)/ SUSHANTA KUMAR 
MAHALA 

JBt 

HAV(A) UTTAM PRADHAN 

www.orissapolice. nic.in 
Email - sphqrs.odpol@nic.in 

100 

Bt 

100 

The sanctions orders are being issued separately. Besides, the copies of R.C, retail 
invoice & insurance are required to be submitted to the sanctioning authority within 03 
Months, failing which total advance amount along with simple interest of 12.5% per 
annum will be recovered from the Govt. applicants form the date of the release of advance 
and departmental proceeding as per (CC & A) rules 1962 will be initiated against the 
defaulting employees immediately. 

Loanee most purchase EMV worth value more than sanction amount (75% of invoice 
submitted) but not less than the sanction amount if the Electric Vehicle cost at the time of 
purchase is less than cost in electric Vehicle proforma invoice submitted along with 
application then differential cost between 75% of the purchase cost and 75% of proforma 
invoice be recovered 

1224 

I.G of Police (Provisoning), 
Odisha, Cuttack. 
Date : 22 

Copy fowarded to the all Districts/Estt. for information and necessary action. 

1224 

I.G of Police (Provisioning), 
Odisha, Cuttack. 
Date: 123 

Copy to Inspector IT, Cell for necessary uploading on Odisha Police website. 

I.G of Police (Proviaiohing), 
Odisha, Cuttack. 

122400 

122400 

Buxi Bazar, Cuttack-753001 
Tel./Fax No.0671-2304001/2304354 
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