

ODISHA POLICE STATE HEADQUARTERS CUTTACK.

VM-48-2023

Approval for sanction of Electric Motor Cycle/Car Advance has been accorded by the competent authority as mentioned below in table.

SL. NO.	Dist./ ESTT.	RANK & NAME	Emi to be recovered in 100 Consecutive Months (8years 4 months)	Eligible EMI as per IFMS	Eligible Loan as per IFMS(P*N)
1	SOG BHUBANESWAR	C/988 PRADEEP KUMAR JENA	100	1306	130600
2	SOG BHUBANESWAR	C/815 BIREN SAMANTARAY	100	1500	150000
3	SOG BHUBANESWAR	S/482 DHARMENDRA PATRA	100	1297	129700
4	SOG BHUBANESWAR	C/360 SUNIL BHANDARI	100	1258	125800
5	SOG BHUBANESWAR	COOK/ PRADEEP KUMAR PATRA	100	1633	163300
6	OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT	S/964 MANOJ KUMAR ROUT	100	1318	131800
7	OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT	S/21 SUBHEDNU KUMAR BHATTA	100	1551	155100
8	OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT	S/45 JASHOBANTA SAHU	100	1356	135600
9	OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT	S/522 RAKESH KUMAR BEHERA	50	3025	151250
10	OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT	S/556 JAGANNATH SAHOO	100	1356	135600
11	OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT	S/844 JITENDRA MOHANTY	100	1273	127300
12	OSAP 3RD BN KORAPUT	S/1181 SHUBHASIS DAS	100	1433	143300
13	SP KALAHANDI	C/306 JYOTIRANJAN NAIK	100	1650	165000
14	SP NAYAGARH	C/205 KANGRESS BARIK	90	1705	153450
15	SP NAYAGARH	C/05 GITANJALI BEHERA	100	1554	155400
16	SRP CUTTACK	HAV/SK.ASRAF ALLI	100	1430	143000
17	SRP CUTTACK	C/399 KRUSHNA CHANDRA BEHERA	100	1291	129100
18	SP KHORDHA	C/230 RAMESH BALIARSINGH	100	1297	129700
19	SP BOLANGIR	ASI(A) ARTA TRANA BHOI	36	3459	124524
20	SP BOLANGIR	C/824 RANJIT BAG	100	1273	127300

21	SP BOLANGIR	HAV/ SURENDRA KUMAR BEHERA	80	1591	127280
22	SP BOLANGIR	C/(COMMN) MANARANJAN NANDA	100	1870	187000
23	SP ROURKELA	C/1321 JYOTI RANJAN JENA	100	1340	134000
24	SP ROURKELA	C/469 SUNIL KUMAR SAHU	100	763	76300
25	SP ROURKELA	HAV/355 BINOD PANNA	100	1286	128600
26	SP BOUDH	C/60 SOUBHAGYA KUMAR PRADHAN	100	712	71200
27	SPECIAL BRANCH BBSR	DSP/ KANHAI CHARAN SETHY	100	1299	129900
28	SPECIAL BRANCH BBSR	ASI/ SASHIKANTA BARIK	90	1443	129870
29	SPECIAL BRANCH BBSR	ASI/ PRADEEP KUMAR ROUT	100	1299	129900
30	SP MAYURBHANJ	HAV/218 PRADEEP KUMAR BEHERA	60	2034	122040
31	SP MAYURBHANJ	HAV/ BADAL SINGH	100	1220	122000
32	SP MAYURBHANJ	C/1256 KARTIK CHANDRA HEMBRAM	100	835	83500
33	SP MAYURBHANJ	C/1248 SUJATA MOHANTA	50	2639	131950
34	SP MAYURBHANJ	C/1273 SUMANTA KUMAR MUKHI	100	1180	118000
35	SP MAYURBHANJ	C/249 KARTIK CHANDRA DAS	72	1768	127296
36	SP MAYURBHANJ	C/117 MANMATH PADHIARI	100	1267	126700
37	SP MAYURBHANJ	HAV/546 TANMAYA KUMAR PATTANAIK	100	1106	110600
38	SP EOW BBSR	ASI BIKASH CHANDRA DAS	100	1280	128000
39	3RD IRBN KLN JAJPPUR	HAV/ SATYAJIT SAHOO	100	1590	159000
40	3RD IRBN KLN JAJPPUR	C/740 MANMATH NAIK	100	1251	125100
41	OSAP 1ST BN DKL	SI(A) PABITRA MOHAN NAYAK	100	1243	124300
42	OSAP 1ST BN DKL	S/155 KRUSHNA CHANDRA SAMAL	100	1500	150000
43	OSAP 1ST BN DKL	S/276 ANIL KUMAR ROUT	100	1530	153000
44	OSAP 1ST BN DKL	S/471 MANOJ KUMAR DEHURY	100	1486	148600
45	SP JHARSUGUDA	C/213 ASHOK KUMAR PATRA	100	1244	124400
46	SP JHARSUGUDA	SI/ ASHUTOSH MOHANTY	100	15765	1576500
47	SP GANJAM	C/875 SIVA SUNDAR HANSDAH	100	1291	129100
48	SP GANJAM	C/782 TUKUNA SETHI	100	1291	129100
49	9TH SIRBN KLD	C/78 SISIRA SAHU	100	1224	122400

٢	50	9TH SIRBN KLD	HAV(A)/ SUSHANTA KUMAR MAHALA	100	1224	122400
	51	9TH SIRBN KLD	HAV(A) UTTAM PRADHAN	100	1224	122400

The sanctions orders are being issued separately. Besides , the copies of R.C, retail invoice & insurance are required to be submitted to the sanctioning authority within 03 Months, failing which total advance amount along with simple interest of 12.5% per annum will be recovered from the Govt. applicants form the date of the release of advance and departmental proceeding as per (CC & A) rules 1962 will be initiated against the defaulting employees immediately.

Loanee most purchase EMV worth value more than sanction amount (75% of invoice submitted) but not less than the sanction amount if the Electric Vehicle cost at the time of purchase is less than cost in electric Vehicle proforma invoice submitted along with application then differential cost between 75% of the purchase cost and 75% of proforma invoice be recovered

I.G of Police (Provisioning), Odisha, Cuttack.

Date: 01.12.23

Copy forwarded to the all Districts/Estt. for information and necessary action.

I.G of Police (Provisioning)

Odisha, Cuttack.

Date: 04.12-23

Copy to Inspector IT, Cell for necessary uploading on Odisha Police website.

I.G of Police (Provisioning), Odisha, Cuttack.

Memo No. 633/19